
     Vehicle Industry News 
VIN 2021–11 

Miscellaneous Fee Increases 
DIGITAL INFORMATION BRANCH • DIGITAL SERVICES DIVISION •  © 2021 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 

Issue Date: December 28, 2021 

New Information  
Effective January 1, 2022, the following fees will increase based on the consumer price index 
(CPI).  

Procedures 
Programming is in place to calculate the individual fee increases: 

Fee 
Code 

Service or 
Transaction Fee 

Affected Vehicle Code 
Sections (§) 

Current Fee 
Amount 

New Fee 
Amount 

001 
101 
201 
301 

Registration §9250 $61 $62 

002 
102 
202 
302 

California Highway 
Patrol (CHP) 

§9250.8(a) not affected
§9250.13(a)(1)

$28 
($5 

and $23)

$29 
($5 

and $24) 

079 
179 
279 
379 

CHP Commercial 
Vehicle Registration 
Act (CVRA) 

§9250.8(a) not affected
§9250.8(b) not affected
§9250.13(2) not affected
§9250.13(a)(1) 

$46 
($5, 

   $9, 
 $9, 

and $23)

$47 
($5, 

   $9, 
 $9, 

and $24) 
296 
297 
298 
299 

Road Improvement 
Fee (RIF) 

§9250.6(b) $100 $102 

316 
317 
318 
319 

Transportation 
Improvement Fee 
(TIF)  

California Revenue and 
Taxation Code §11052(b) 
If the vehicle value is: 
• $0–$4,999
• $5,000–$24,999
• $25,000–$34,999
• $35,000–$59,999
• $60,000 or more

$27 
$55 
$110 
$165 
$192 

$28 
$56 
$112 
$168 
$196 

680 
International 
Registration Plan 
(IRP)/CHP 

§9250.8(a) not affected
§9250.13(a)(1)

$28 
($5 

and $23) 

$29 
($5 

and $24) 

693 

IRP/CHP CVRA §9250.8(a) not affected
§9250.8(b) not affected
§9250.13(2) not affected
§9250.13(a)(1)

$46 
 ($5, 
 $9, 
 $9,  

and $23) 

$47 
($5, 
 $9, 
$9 

and $24) 

  VR 2021-11      © 2021 State of California, Department of Motor Vehicles. All rights reserved.     Visit our Web Site—dmv.ca.gov  



VIN 2021–11 
Page 2 of 2 

Background   
Legislation provided that as of January 1, 2005, and every January 1 thereafter, fee 
amounts will increase when a calculation using the California CPI for the prior year 
provided by the California Department of Finance is equal to or greater than $0.50. 

Reference 
Vehicle Code §§1678 and 1685 

Distribution 
Notification that this memo is available at dmv.ca.gov under Vehicle Industry Services, was 
made via the California DMV Automated Email Alert System in December 2021. 

Contact 
Call the DMV Customer Communications Section at (916) 657-6560 for further 
clarification of this memo. 


	Issue Date: December 28, 2021
	New Information
	Procedures
	Background
	Reference
	Distribution
	Contact




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		VIN 2021-11 Miscellaneous Fee Increases.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



