

# **Vehicle Industry News** VIN 2021-11

# **Miscellaneous Fee Increases**

DIGITAL INFORMATION BRANCH • DIGITAL SERVICES DIVISION • © 2021 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

**Issue Date: December 28, 2021** 

## **New Information**

Effective January 1, 2022, the following fees will increase based on the consumer price index (CPI).

#### **Procedures**

Programming is in place to calculate the individual fee increases:

Fee Code	Service or Transaction Fee	Affected Vehicle Code Sections (§)	Current Fee Amount	New Fee Amount
001	Registration	§9250	\$61	\$62
101	1108101111111	37200	Ψ01	V 0 =
201				
301				
002	California Highway	§9250.8(a) not affected	\$28	\$29
102	Patrol (CHP)	§9250.13(a)(1)	(\$5	(\$5
202		3, 20012 (11)(11)	and \$23)	and \$24)
302			, ,	,
	CHP Commercial	§9250.8(a) not affected	\$46	\$47
079	Vehicle Registration	§9250.8(b) not affected	(\$5,	(\$5,
179	Act (CVRA)	§9250.13(2) not affected	\$9,	\$9,
279		§9250.13(a)(1)	\$9,	\$9,
379			and \$23)	and \$24)
296	Road Improvement	§9250.6(b)	\$100	\$102
297	Fee (RIF)			
298				
299				
	Transportation	California Revenue and		
	Improvement Fee	Taxation Code §11052(b)		
316	(TIF)	If the vehicle value is:		
317		• \$0–\$4,999	\$27	\$28
318		• \$5,000–\$24,999	\$55	\$56
319		• \$25,000–\$34,999	\$110	\$112
		• \$35,000–\$59,999	\$165	\$168
		• \$60,000 or more	\$192	\$196
	International	§9250.8(a) not affected	\$28	\$29
680	Registration Plan	§9250.13(a)(1)	(\$5	(\$5
	(IRP)/CHP		and \$23)	and \$24)
693	IRP/CHP CVRA	§9250.8(a) not affected	\$46	\$47
		§9250.8(b) not affected	(\$5,	(\$5,
		§9250.13(2) not affected	\$9,	\$9,
		§9250.13(a)(1)	\$9,	\$9
			and <b>\$23</b> )	and <b>\$24</b> )

# VIN 2021-11

# Page 2 of 2

# **Background**

Legislation provided that as of January 1, 2005, and every January 1 thereafter, fee amounts will increase when a calculation using the California CPI for the prior year provided by the California Department of Finance is equal to or greater than \$0.50.

## Reference

Vehicle Code §§1678 and 1685

## **Distribution**

Notification that this memo is available at **dmv.ca.gov** under Vehicle Industry Services, was made via the California DMV Automated Email Alert System in December 2021.

## Contact

Call the DMV Customer Communications Section at (916) 657-6560 for further clarification of this memo.